Academic Personnel Short Profile

University:

Reg. ID:*

Surname:

Name:

Rank:

School:
Department:
Scientific Domain:**

Frederick

Gkotzos

Dimitrios

Collaborating Acad. Staff
Education and Social Sciences
Education

ICTs in ESD

*Registration ID as provided by the University
** Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification

PhD in Educational
Sciences (ICTs in ESD)

M.Ed. ICT in Education

M.A.. in Education

B.Ed. in Primary Education
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Year
2017

2010

1997

1995

Awarding Institution Department
University of Crete, Greece Primary Education

National and Kapodistrian
University of Athens, Greece

Primary Education

Lancaster University, U.K.

, Primary Education
(Florina)

Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki, Greece

Educational Research

Thesis title

Investigating the issues of climate
change and child rights with the
support of a web-based learning
environment (in English)

Don’t you want it? Don’t waste it”
A hypermedia application about
waste management for a
sustainable future (in Greek)

Educational policy in Hellenic
primary education after the 1974
political change to democracy



Employment history — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

From
10/2018

9/2012

10/2010

Location

Rethymno, Greece

Marousi, Greece

Employer
To pioy
9/2019 University of Crete.
Department of Primary
Education
Up to Athens B Directorate of
present Primary Education
9/2012 Athens B Directorate of

Primary Education

Marousi, Greece

Position

Adjunct Lecturer
(temporary contract)

Environmental
Education Officer

Member of the
Department of

Educational Affairs

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and

other ten (10) selected — categ

. (max total 15

Ref. Year
Number

1 2018

2 2017

3 2014
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Title

Teaching children's rights and
climate change with the
support of Act for Climate
web-based learning
environment

Send my Friend to School:
Mission Bangladesh — the
right to education through the
prism of sustainability

Teaching climate change and
child’s rights in 5th and 6th
grade of primary school with

Other authors Journal / Vol.
Conference/
Publisher
Prospects 47
Deroyiannis, D., Science Education: 61

Fotakis, M., Giannoula, K., Research and Praxis
Goutas, T. &

Roumelioutou, K

Larios, N. & Makrakis, V. Proceedings of the
9th Pan-Hellenic
Conference with

International

Pages

133-
147

5-13

934-
941
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5

6

7

8
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2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

the use of Actforclimate web-
based learning environment

Investigating student-
teachers’ representations,
attitudes and beliefs regarding
the effects of the climate
change

The promotion of innovation in
primary education through
educational blogs

ICT-enabled Climate Change
Education and Children’s
rights

Food as a Basic Need and
Human Right in Connection to
Climate Change Education. A

Web-based Hypermedia

Teaching Intervention for

Primary School Learners.

Collaborative Concept
Mapping via Multimodal ICT
Tools

Larios, N. & Makrakis V.

Larios, N. & Makrakis V.

Larios, N. & Makrakis V.

Larios, N. & Makrakis V.

Potamias, G.

Participation
"Information and
Communication
Technologies in

Education".

University of Crete,
Rethimno, Greece

Proceedings of the
15th International
Conference of the
Hellenic Educational
Society - eRA8
International

Scientific Conference
TEI Piraeus, Greece

Proceedings of the
15th International
Conference of the

Hellenic Educational

Society - eRA8
International

Scientific Conference
TEI Piraeus, Greece

Journal of Teacher

Education for
Sustainability

Education and

Society: Research
and Innovation in
New Technologies.
Athens: Sigxroni
Ekdotiki

Proceedings of the
6th International
Technology,
Education and
Development

212-
221

241-
249

14(2) | 89-110

66-78

4594-
4600
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2012

2012

2011

2011

ICT and Distance Education:

The Theoretical Framework

Children’s Rights and Climate
Change Education Enabled
through a Web-based
Learning Environment

Using Wikipedia for
Educational and Teaching
Purposes - An Evaluation

Questionnaire

Building Concept Maps using
Kidspiration: An Evaluation
Questionnaire.

Conference.
Valencia, Spain:
IATED

Proceedings of the
6th International
Technology,
Education and
Development
Conference.
Valencia, Spain:
IATED

Proceedings of the
5th Conference on
elLearning Excellence
in the Middle East -
Sustainable
Innovation in
Education. Hamdan
Bin Mohammed e-
University, Dubai,
UAE

Proceedings of the
4th International
Conference of
Education, Research
and Innovations.
Madrid, Spain:
IATED
Proceedings of the
4th International
Conference of
Education, Research
and Innovations.
Madrid, Spain:
IATED

Vemmou E. & Vigkou, A.

Larios, N. & Makrakis V.

Vemmou, E.

Vemmou, E.

4886-
4893

674-
687

3124-
3130

2450-
2455
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref.
Number

1
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Date

Topic International / Local Location Role in Exhibition

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other ten (10) selected — categories may overlap

Ref.
Number
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Date

1.9.2017 -
31.2.2017
&
10.10.2018

31.12.2018

1.5.2018 —
30.9.2018

max total 15
Title

CCSAFS (“Development of an MSc
programme in  Climate = Change,
Sustainable  Agriculture and Food
Security),

“Climate School Be.At” (Open Societies
and Schools in Climate Protection and
Energy Transition)

Funded by Project Role*

EU (Tempus) Researcher (University of
Crete, Greece)

European Teacher trainer
Climate Initiative
(EUKI)
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1.9.2015 -
30.6.2017
&

15.9.2017 —
31.12.2017

1.3.2016-
30.11.2017

1.6.2015-
31.12.2015

S.A.M.E. World (Sustainability,
Awareness, Mobilization, Environment in
the Global Education for the European
Year of Development 2015)

CLIMASP Development of an
Interdisciplinary Programme in Climate
Change and Sustainability Policy

Development of methodology and sample
scenarios for the subjects of Primary and
Secondary General and Vocational
Education" of the Operational Program
Education and Lifelong Learning of the
Partnership Agreement for the
Development Framework

European
Commission

EU (Tempus)

European
Structural
Investment
Funds (ESIF)

and

Researcher, trainer
(implementation of
workshops at  schools)
(Computer Technology
Institute and Press
"Diophantus”, Greece,
Associate)

Administrative (University of
Crete, Greece)

Expert in Environmental
Education  (Institute  of
Educational Policy, Athens,
Greece)

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher



Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1 5/2012 up to | Athens B | President of the Hellenic | Supervision of environmental
present Directorate of | Coordinating Committee of | education projects at primary and
Primary LEAF Program (Learning about | secondary schools. Teacher
Education & | Forests) training seminars.
Hellenic

Society for the
Protection of
Nature NGO

OO N O~ WD
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

max total 10

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2017 Education Business Award - Best Practices in | Boussias Communications

Greek Education (Environmental Education
Office. Athens B Directorate of Primary
Education) Gold Award - Cultivation of
Environmental Awareness
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2 2015 2"d Award Winner in the 7th competition for = Hellenic Association for the Use of ICT in
Greek-language educational websites for the | Education
website http://perivallontikh.eu
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Other Achievements. List five (5) selected. (max total 5

Ref. Date Title Key activities
Number

1

AW DN
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