Academic Personnel Short Profile

University:	Frederick
Reg. ID:*	
Surname:	Gkotzos
Name:	Dimitrios
Rank:	Collaborating Acad. Staff
School:	Education and Social Sciences
Department:	Education
Scientific Domain:**	ICTs in ESD

*Registration ID as provided by the University
** Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title		
PhD in Educational Sciences (ICTs in ESD)	2017	University of Crete, Greece	Primary Education	Investigating the issues of climate change and child rights with the support of a web-based learning environment (in English)		
M.Ed. ICT in Education	2010	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens, Greece	Primary Education	Don't you want it? Don't waste it" A hypermedia application about waste management for a sustainable future (in Greek)		
M.A in Education	1997	Lancaster University, U.K.	Educational Research	Educational policy in Hellenic primary education after the 1974 political change to democracy		
B.Ed. in Primary Education	1995	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece	, Primary Education (Florina)			

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of empl	oyment	Employer	Location	Position			
From	То	Employer	Location	Position			
10/2018	9/2019	University of Crete. Department of Primary Education	Rethymno, Greece	Adjunct Lecturer (temporary contract)			
9/2012	Up to present	Athens B Directorate of Primary Education	Marousi, Greece	Environmental Education Officer			
10/2010	9/2012	Athens B Directorate of Primary Education	Marousi, Greece	Member of the Department of Educational Affairs			

Key <u>refere</u> e	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other ten (10) selected – <i>categories may overlap.</i> (max total 15)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal / Conference/ Publisher	Vol.	Pages	
1	2018	Teaching children's rights and climate change with the support of Act for Climate web-based learning environment		Prospects	47	133- 147	
2	2017	Send my Friend to School: Mission Bangladesh – the right to education through the prism of sustainability	Deroyiannis, D., Fotakis, M., Giannoula, K., Goutas, T. & Roumelioutou, K	Science Education: Research and Praxis	61	5-13	
3	2014	Teaching climate change and child's rights in 5th and 6th grade of primary school with	Larios, N. & Makrakis, V.	Proceedings of the 9th Pan-Hellenic Conference with International		934- 941	

		the use of Actforclimate web- based learning environment		Participation "Information and Communication Technologies in Education". University of Crete, Rethimno, Greece		
4	2013	Investigating student- teachers' representations, attitudes and beliefs regarding the effects of the climate change	Larios, N. & Makrakis V.	Proceedings of the 15th International Conference of the Hellenic Educational Society - eRA8 International Scientific Conference TEI Piraeus, Greece		212- 221
5	2013	The promotion of innovation in primary education through educational blogs	Larios, N. & Makrakis V.	Proceedings of the 15th International Conference of the Hellenic Educational Society - eRA8 International Scientific Conference TEI Piraeus, Greece		241- 249
6	2012	ICT-enabled Climate Change Education and Children's rights	Larios, N. & Makrakis V.	Journal of Teacher Education for Sustainability	14(2)	89-110
7	2012	Food as a Basic Need and Human Right in Connection to Climate Change Education. A Web-based Hypermedia Teaching Intervention for Primary School Learners.	Larios, N. & Makrakis V.	Education and Society: Research and Innovation in New Technologies. Athens: Sigxroni Ekdotiki		66-78
8	2012	Collaborative Concept Mapping via Multimodal ICT Tools	Potamias, G.	Proceedings of the 6th International Technology, Education and Development		4594- 4600

				Conference. Valencia, Spain: IATED	
9	2012	ICT and Distance Education: The Theoretical Framework	Vemmou E. & Vigkou, A.	Proceedings of the 6th International Technology, Education and Development Conference. Valencia, Spain: IATED	4886- 4893
10	2012	Children's Rights and Climate Change Education Enabled through a Web-based Learning Environment	Larios, N. & Makrakis V.	Proceedings of the 5th Conference on eLearning Excellence in the Middle East - Sustainable Innovation in Education. Hamdan Bin Mohammed e- University, Dubai, UAE	674- 687
11	2011	Using Wikipedia for Educational and Teaching Purposes - An Evaluation Questionnaire	Vemmou, E.	Proceedings of the 4th International Conference of Education, Research and Innovations. Madrid, Spain: IATED	3124- 3130
12	2011	Building Concept Maps using Kidspiration: An Evaluation Questionnaire.	Vemmou, E.	Proceedings of the 4th International Conference of Education, Research and Innovations. Madrid, Spain: IATED	2450- 2455
13					
14					

1			
1 10			

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Resea	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other ten (10) selected – <i>categories may overlap</i> (max total 15)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	1.9.2017 - 31.2.2017 & 10.10.2018 - 31.12.2018	CCSAFS ("Development of an MSc programme in Climate Change, Sustainable Agriculture and Food Security),	EU (Tempus)	Researcher (University of Crete, Greece)		
2	1.5.2018 – 30.9.2018	"Climate School Be.At" (Open Societies and Schools in Climate Protection and Energy Transition)	European Climate Initiative (EUKI)	Teacher trainer		

3	1.9.2015 - 30.6.2017 & 15.9.2017 - 31.12.2017	S.A.M.E. World (Sustainability, Awareness, Mobilization, Environment in the Global Education for the European Year of Development 2015)	European Commission	Researcher, trainer (implementation of workshops at schools) (Computer Technology Institute and Press "Diophantus", Greece, Associate)
4	1.3.2016- 30.11.2017	CLIMASP Development of an Interdisciplinary Programme in Climate Change and Sustainability Policy	EU (Tempus)	Administrative (University of Crete, Greece)
5	1.6.2015- 31.12.2015	Development of methodology and sample scenarios for the subjects of Primary and Secondary General and Vocational Education" of the Operational Program Education and Lifelong Learning of the Partnership Agreement for the Development Framework	European Structural and Investment Funds (ESIF)	Expert in Environmental Education (Institute of Educational Policy, Athens, Greece)
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	5/2012 up to present	Athens B Directorate of Primary Education & Hellenic Society for the Protection of Nature NGO	President of the Hellenic Coordinating Committee of LEAF Program (Learning about Forests)	Supervision of environmental education projects at primary and secondary schools. Teacher training seminars.		
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2017	Education Business Award - Best Practices in Greek Education (Environmental Education Office. Athens B Directorate of Primary Education) Gold Award – Cultivation of Environmental Awareness	Boussias Communications			

2	2015	2 nd Award Winner in the 7th competition for Greek-language educational websites for the website http://perivallontikh.eu	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

Other Achievements. List five (5) selected. (max total 5)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key activities		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					